

THE HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.13 of 2014

JUDGMENT:

No representation for the appellant. It appears that the appellant is not interested in pursuing the matter, despite the matter being posted under the caption 'for orders'.

Hence, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed for default.

Consequently, Miscellaneous Applications, if any, pending in the present Criminal Appeal stand dismissed.

Dr. SHAMEEM AKTHER, J

December 26, 2018
Mgr

